

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 6844

GULAB SAO & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from surrender has already been rejected by the Chamber Judge vide Order dated 23.03.2012 and four weeks' time was granted to counsel for the petitioner to file proof of surrender, which he has not filed so far.

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted to counsel for the petitioner to file proof of surrender, failing which the Special Leave Petition be treated as dismissed for non-prosecution and the concerned Trial Court be informed to take the petitioner into custody to serve out the sentence.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Sneh Lata Sharma)
| |Court Master