

Z
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.20251/2013 & 20252/2013 & 20253/2013 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).9825/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2010 in CRLA No.148/2002, of The
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

GULAB SAO & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for
restoration & c/delay)

Date: 22/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.
Mr. T. MahipalAdv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

For the reasons stated in the applications, delay in surrendering to
custody is condoned and so also the delay in making of the application for
restoration of the special leave petition. The applications are allowed
and the special leave petition stands restored to its original number.

Post the special leave petition before the appropriate Bench for admission
hearing.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(P.S.N. Murthy)
| Court Master

|