

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.9825 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.1555 OF 2014
(Application for condonation of delay in filling SLP)
GULAB SAO & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
STATE OF JHARKHAND ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 20251, 20252 & 20253 OF 2013 i.e. Applications for restoration, condonation of delay in filing restoration and proof of surrender were listed before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 22nd November, 2013 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Heard.

For the reasons stated in the applications, delay in surrendering to custody is condoned and so also the delay in making of the application for restoration of the special leave petition. The applications are allowed and the special leave petition stands restored to its original number.

Post the special leave petition before the appropriate Bench for admission hearing."

It is submitted that there is a delay of 452 days in filing Special Leave Petition and counsel for the petitioners has filed application in this regard.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR/lp